TOWN of HIGHLAND

HIGHLAND MUNICIPAL BUILDING • 3333 RIDGEROAD • HIGHLAND, INDIANA 46322 PHONE: (219) 972-7598 FAX: (219) 972-5097

REDEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

PUBLIC NOTICE

DATE: THURSDAY, JUNE 9, 2022
TO: AREA MEDIA AND PUBLIC

RE: SPECIAL MEETING OF THE HIGHLAND REDEVELOPMENT COMMISSION.

PLEASE LET THIS SERVE AS NOTICE THAT A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE HIGHLAND REDEVELOPMENT COMMISSION HAS BEEN CALLED FOR TUESDAY, JUNE 14, 2021 AT 6:00 P.M. THE PURPOSE OF THE SPECIAL MEETING IS TO CONSIDER THE APPOINTMENT OF A NEW REDEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR, AND SUCH OTHER MATTERS THAT THE REDEVELOPMENT COMMISSION DETERMINES NECESSARY OR DESIRABLE.

THE SPECIAL MEETING WILL BE HELD AT THE HIGHLAND MUNICIPAL BUILDING, 3333 RIDGE ROAD, HIGHLAND, INDIANA.

HIGHLAND REDEVELOPMENT COMMISSION Sean Conley, President

BY: KATHY J. DEGUILIO-FOX
REDEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR

(IC 5-14-1.5-5).

Generation: 6/9/22 at 9:37 AM